THEHES OB LT ORI ZQ 2 T AT U,

IPL, Sweeper 32", Sweeper 38", 2003-10, 106 31 30-61

Con . . Sweeper 32" 953 52 58-01

... Sweeper 38" 953 52 53-01

Sweeper 32"

Spare parts
Ersatzteile

Pieces détachées
Reserve onderdelen
Repuestos
Reservdelar

106 31 30-61







R HamES B mB Bl & <t " *
NO. PART NO. Q'ty | DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 531 00 74-09 |Ayh Hitch Tube, R. H. 1
2 531 00 74-11 |Ayh Hitch Tube, L. H. 1
3 531 00 28-08 |7°L—} End Plate, L. H. 1
4 531 00 28-09 |7°L—} End Plate, R. H. 1
5 53100 74-13 _|7'L—} Wrapper 1
6 531 00 74-15 |#ik'—b Brance, Rear Support 1
7 722 78 70-03 |BLIND RIVET Rivet, Pop 24
8 872 14 05-06 |f b Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18x3/4 4
9 531 00 76-16 |}vb Nut, Hex 5/16-18 (SEMS) 4
10 531 00 74-18 [avkA—)L Height Adjustment Ass’y 1
11 531 00 28-15 |A%')1— Bolt, Cv. Hd. 5/16-18x1-5/8"Lg 2
12 531 00 28-16 |7y4— Washer, Bowed 17x.32”x. 06" 2
13 735 11 64-05 [7vi4— Lock Washer, 5/16” 12
14 873 22 05-00 |Fvb Nut, Hex 5/16-18 Thread 6
15 | 506 62 02-01 [7'9¥uy Brush Bushing Ass’y 2
16 531 00 28-17 |BALL BEARING Ball Bearing 2
17 506 62 04-01 |BEARING RETAINER Retainer, Dust Cover 2
18 531 00 76-15 |V¥7k Brush Shaft, 32” 1
19 | 5310074-20 [7'59¥a Brush, 32” 4
20 725 23 70-51 [A%!)1— Bolt, Hex 1/4-20x3/4"Lg 8
21 531 00 76-29 |Fvb Nut, Hex Lock 1/4-20 Thread 14
22 506 62 06-01 |BRUSH RETAINER DOUBLE Retainer, Brush (Double) 4
23 506 62 07-01 |BRUSH RETAINER SINGLE Retainer, Brush (Single) 8
24 531 00 27-41 |7vy%— Washer, Flat 1-1/8"x. 78”x. 025" 2
25 506 62 17-01 |GEAR SPRUCKET SUB ASSY |Sprocket/Gear 2
26 | 50662 18-01 |4 AMIN'— Dust Cover 2
27 531 00 76-50 |PIN RETAINING SCREW Dowel Pin(Drive) 2
28 506 62 23-01 |RETAINING RING 3/4 Ring, Retaining 3/4” 2
29 506 62 24-01 |RETAINING RING Ring, Retaining . 594" 4
30 506 62 25-01 |7yo4— Washer, Shim 1-1/8”x. 594”x. 025" 6
31 874 78 05-12 [A%!)1— Bolt, Hex5/16-18x3/4”"Lg 4
32 734 11 73-41  |D9o4— Washer, Flat 1-1/2"x. 375”x. 062" 2
33 734 11 72-01 |79v%— Washer, 3/8”Std. Wrt 2
34 506 62 47-01 |Ty¥¥— Washer, Flat . 78”x1.25”x. 06” 4
35 531 00 28-38 |&%)')a— Bolt, Hex5/16-18x1-3/4"Lg. 2
36 506 62 29-01 [Fvb Nut, Hex Lock 3/8-24 Thread 2
37 506 62 30-01 |n7'%+y7 Hub Cap 2
38 506 62 31-01 [RETAINING RING 1/2 Ring, Retainingl/2” 2
39 506 62 33-01 |#'JLb Bolt, Hex3/8-24x3-1/2"Lg. 2
40 506 62 66-01 |AA—4— Bushing, Spacer 2
41 531 00 27-99 |£'¥ Sprocket, Ratchet R.H. (not shown) 1
42 506 62 35-01 [RATCHET SPROCKET Sprocket, Ratchet L.H. 1
43 506 62 36-01 [7viv— Washer, 1/2”x1”x. 02” 4
44 531 00 27-45 |ROLLER CHAIN 3/8x1/2" Chain, Roller 2
45 531 00 28-21 |&%)')a— Bolt, Hex 1/4-20x1/2"Lg 2
46 531 00 76-26 |#'JLb Bolt, Hex 1/4-20x1"Lg 4
47 531 00 27-44 |WHEEL SHIELD,L.H. Housing, Wheel Drive Ass’y.L.H. 1
48 531 00 27-43 |WHEEL SHIELD,R.H. Housing, Wheel Drive Ass’y.R.H. 1
49 531 00 76-03 |PIPE Tube, Upper Hopper Frame R.H. 1
50 531 00 76-02 |PIPE Tube, Upper Hopper Frame L.H. 1

Sweeper 327,2003-10




R HamES B mB Bl & <t w &
NO. PART NO. Q'ty | DESCRIPTION REMARKS
51 531 00 76-04 |PIPE Tube, Lower Hopper Frame R.H. 1
52 531 00 76-05 |PIPE Tube, Lower Hopper Frame L.H. 1
53 531 00 76-14 |Ak597° Strap, Bag Frame 1
54 506 62 44-01 |HOPPER SUPPOT ROD Rod, Hopper Support 2
55 531 00 27-34 |n-7° Hopper Rope 1
56 531 00 76-68 [n'v4 Hopper Bag, 32” 1
57 531 00 28-28 |Ln'— Strap, Height Adjustment 1
58 531 00 27-72 |7'549b Bracket, Hitch 1
59 506 62 12-01 |HITCH BRACKET Bracket, Hitch 1
60 531 00 28-31 |Ln'— Handle, Height Adjustment 1
61 531 00 74-23 |Ln'— Bag Arm 2
62 | 5310074-24 |myb Rod, Hopper Bag Pivot 1
63 531 00 27-46 |H1—JLASSY Wheel&Tire Ass’y. (white) 2
64 | 53100 27-40 |AT7YY Wheel Bearing 4
65 531 00 28-34 |2%')a— Bolt, Hex 5/16-18x3"Lg 2
66 531 00 28-35 |2%')a— Bolt, Hex 5/16-18x2-1/4"Lg 2
67 531 00 76-16 |Fvb Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 Thread 4
68 531 00 28-36 |AA—#— Bushing, Spacer 1
69 | 7351164-50 |R7UsH Tyde— Washer, Flat 11/32"x11/16” 2
70 506 62 60-01 |/7° Knob, Wing 5/16-18 Thread 1
71 872 14 05-06 |# Vb Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18x3/4"Lg 1
72 734 11 64-01 |J7yYy— Washer, Flat 5/16”Std. Wrt. 1
73 531 00 74-26 |& Wb Bolt, Hex5/16-18x1"Lg 2
74 | 506 62 64-01 |9")y7 Grip, HeightAdust 1
75 531 00 28-39 [7yyv— Washer, Tooth Lock 5/16” 1
76 506 62 56—01 |HITCH PIN Pin, Hitch 1
77 506 62 65-01 |HITCH ADJUSTMENT TUBE Tube, Hitch Spacer 2
78 721 68 02-51 |SPRING COTTER Hairpin Cotter, 1/8"#4 1
79 506 62 67-01 |HOPPER MOUNTING CLAMPS |[Clamp, Hopper Mount 4
80 531 00 28-40 |Fvb Palnut, 3/8” 2
81 53100 76-83 |7'3% Plug, 1/4” 2
82 531 00 76-84 |PIN RETAINING SCREW Pin, Clevis 1/4”x1-1/8” (Special) 2
83 531 00 76-85 |PIN RETAINING SCREW Pin, Clevis 3/8”x1/2” (Special) 2
84 531 00 28-43 |HAIRPIN COTTER Pin, Hair Cotter 3/32”#3 6
85 531 00 46-38 |PIN RETAINING SCREW Pin, Clevis3/8"x3/4"Lg 2

Sweeper 327,2003-10




2999 200A bvFHRvyZAAssy Hich Box Assy

2

4\ 31 CEP/HSZ

CM1305 CM1602 CM1603 CM1502
B[CM2101 CM2102 CM2103 CM2104
CM220 CM221 CMX222 CM223
C|cMx224 CM225 CM184 (F 1)
D |CM141 (41— D FHHRY) - AT RE

] HSEE [HMELHm | E%aty £ B =
NO. PART NO. PART NAME B C D DESCRIPTION REMARKS

2 K710 0108 020 |F&f LI BOLT 4 M8 X 20

2 K710 0108 025 |F&f LI BOLT 4 M8 x 25

4 F301 0108 000 |+vh NUT 4 M8

31 2901 2006 000 |7°'L—F EYF ) |IBRACKET 1 1 A{—-n"H

32 |2901 2013 000]7°L—F EvF ) |BRACKET 1 CM141 24—n"F
33 [K710 0108 016 |Fik' LI BOLT 2 |[M8Xx 25 CM141 24—n"F
S03 | 2901 9904 000 |EyFi&k yIAAssy ( A{—n"—FF ) 1 NO.31,2,4MD tyt

S03 | 2901 9905 000 |EyvFik yIAAssy ( A{—n"—FF ) 1 NO.31.2M tyb F1 A

S03 | 2901 9906 000 |EyF& v9RAssy ( A{—n"—F3 ) 1 [NO.32,33®D tyt CM141 A




	a01_img-826133921-0001
	p01_img-826133921-0002
	p02_img-826133921-0003
	p03_img-826133921-0004

